

this 20th day of August.

Signature

Pliocene Ridge Community Services District

100 Pike City Road Pike City, CA 95960

plioceneridge.org

plioceneridge@gmail.com

Resolution 2020-078

APPROVING DEPT. OF FORESTRY AGREEMENT #7FG20102 for services from the date of last signatory on page 1 of the Agreement to June 30, 2021 under the Volunteer Fire Assistance Program of the Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Pliocene Ridge Community Services District, that said Board does hereby approve the Agreement with the California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection dated as of the last signatory date on page 1 of the Agreement, and any amendments thereto. This Agreement provides for an award, during the term of this Agreement, under the Volunteer Fire Assistance Program of the Cooperative Fire Assistance Act of 1978 during the State Fiscal Year 2020-21 up to and no more than the amount of \$4,957.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Rae Bell Arbogast, Administrator_of said Board be and hereby is authorized to sign and execute said Agreement and any amendments on behalf of the Pliocene Ridge Community Services District.

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Pliocene Ridge Community Services District at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 20th day of August, 2020 by the following vote:

by the following	g voic.			
AYES:	NAYS:	ABSTAIN:	ABSENT:	VACANT: 1
			uyer, President Board of Directors	
ATTEST:	CERTIFIC	CATION OF RESOL	UTION	
•	ogast Clerk of the Plio ereby certify that this i	<u> </u>	•	County of Sierra colution Number 2020-
WITNESS MY Services Distric	HAND OR THE SEA	L OF THE Pliocene I	Ridge Community	

